

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11394 of 2025**

=====

AMARSINGH PABHABHAI KABIR & ORS.

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

JUCKY LUCKY CHAN(8033) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,100,101,102,103,104,105,106,107,108,109,11,110,111,112,113,114,115
 ,116,117,118,119,12,120,121,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,2
 7,28,29,3,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,40,41,42,43,44,45,46,47,48,49,5,5
 0,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59,6,60,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,7,70,71,72,73,
 74,75,76,77,78,79,8,80,81,82,83,84,85,86,87,88,89,9,90,91,92,93,94,95,96,9
 7,98,99

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

MR CHINMAY M GANDHI(3979) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MS NIKITA C GANDHI(11570) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT

Date : 30/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. The learned advocate Mr.Jucky Lucky Chan for the petitioners requested that if these petitioners may also be permitted to make an application, their grievances would also be redressed to certain extent.

2. Considering the submission and noticing the order dated 30.09.2025 in Special Civil Application No.12921 of 2025, the petitioners of this application, i.e. Special Civil Application No.11394 of 2025 are also permitted to make their applications. The same shall be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of both the parties.

3. Stand over to **18.11.2025**.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

SAHIL S. RANGER